

Thank you for your interest in the

Hendricks Regional Health Spring 2020 Emergency Medical Technician program. Attached is an application for admission as well as a request for references. Please complete in its entirety the application and have your references mail or email me their recommendation. The program is a first come first serve entry to the first 20 applicants. Should more than 20 applications be received, a waiting list will be initiated. All students shall submit to the program

State of Indiana "Limited History Report" which is located on the Indiana State Police Website <u>www.in.gov/isp</u>. This report is at the student's expense.

A valid American Heart Association **BLS Healthcare Provider** CPR card. For those students who do not have this certification, the class will be held during the first 2 or 3 days of the class. An additional nominal fee may be charged.

The cost for the program is \$750.00 with \$250.00 due on the first day of the class. Payments for the remaining balance can be made while the class is in session. All monies due must be paid by 30 days prior to the end of the program. Checks need to be made payable to: **Hendricks Regional Health**. In the additional information section please list EMS programs Attn: Michael Wolfe. If you are needing to charge the cost of the class, please contact the hospital's cashier only after acceptance into the program. Contact information will be given on acceptance into the program.

The cost includes

Textbook Workbook Online Scheduling for Clinicals and Field Internship Online Skills tracking Two (2) uniform T-shirts (needed for class and clinicals) HRH hosted State of Indiana Psychomotor testing fees

Start date for the class is April 6, 2020 with an estimated end date of September 14, 2020 Classes will be held on Monday and Wednesday from 6pm - 10pm in the EMS Classroom at the hospital, 1000 E. Main St., Danville IN. 46122. Clinicals are self-scheduled around class days. Students must attend one (1) 12-hour field internship clinical with one of our sponsored fire departments and one (1) 8-hour Emergency Room hospital clinical at Hendricks Regional Health Danville or Brownsburg each month starting in May 2020. Additional online education is required to comply with State of Indiana regulations and National Education Standards for EMS. These educational needs will be discussed on the first day of class, as well as course expectations.

Michael S. Wolfe EMS Coordinator Hendricks Regional Health <u>mswolfe@hendricks.org</u> (317) 745-3559